



been served. Vakalatnama not filed. No representation also. No further steps are required as submitted by the counsel for the petitioner. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In the remaining matters await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the incomplete matters on 28.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar