

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27732/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVEER SINGH BIJARNIA

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.31864/2010

Date: 08/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners who was granted last opportunity for taking steps in both the SLPs submits that steps will be taken in the course of the day. If that be so, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matters on 21.9.2012.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|